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1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 4 ANDZANE Sarlote 2006 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:41,7 1 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 10 SABLINSKAITE Auguste 2006 RC Favoritas LTU 3:44,3 2 F

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 2 FREIMANE Evija 2007 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:57,7 3 F

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 5 KRONE Austra 2006 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:58,2 4 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 4 STASIULEVICIUTE Meda 2006 RC Favoritas LTU 4:01,9 5 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 2 OLESK Kaisa 2006 SAK Tartu EST 4:04,8 6 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 9 IDVAND Lisette 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:05,9 7 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 7 GRIGOROVA Marie-Ann 2007 SAK Tartu EST 4:06,7 8 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 1 TÕNISMÄE Viktoria 2007 SAK Tartu EST 4:07,9 9 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 3 RÕÕM Bärbel 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:11,1 10 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 8 TART Eliise 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:11,6 11 F

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 9 UDU Iris 2007 Viljandi SK EST 4:13,4 12 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 6 TOPOROVA Alina 2007 SAK Tartu EST 4:13,9 13 F

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 5 MÄND Lisete 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:14,6 14 F

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 6 ELMASTE Kiti Karmen 2007 Viljandi SK EST 4:17,3 15 F

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 8 PARITS Pille 2006 Pärnu SK EST 4:20,0 16 F

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 1 SIKKA Gerda 2006 Tallinna SK EST 4:20,4 17

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 3 LOND Johanna Madleen 2006 Viljandi SK EST 4:24,3 18

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 10 LAVRINOVICA Liva 2007 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:30,4 19

2 11:10 TC JWu15 H2 11 PIIR Noora 2007 SAK Tartu EST 4:39,2 20

1 11:00 TC JWu15 H1 7 VESKIMÄGI Maarja-Helena 2006 Pärnu SK EST 4:40,2 21

*

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 6 URBANAVICIUS Jonas 2006 RC Favoritas LTU 3:32,6 1 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 12 ORAV Sebastian 2006 Pärnu SK EST 3:40,1 2 F

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 13 HUNT Robin 2006 Pärnu SK EST 3:40,1 3 F

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 8 EGLAJS Jānis 2006 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:40,8 4 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 4 PAVULS Jekabs Oskars 2006 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:42,3 5 F

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 10 DONOVS Emīls Niks 2006 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:42,5 6 F

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 2 SEJANS Valters 2006 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:44,1 7 F

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 12 KIRADI Nikolai 2007 Pärnu SK EST 3:44,3 8 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 11 ORAS Laur 2006 TÜASK EST 3:44,8 9 F

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 9 HANSON Oliver 2007 SAK Tartu EST 3:46,7 10 F

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 1 ABALIN Viktor 2006 SAK Tartu EST 4:00,9 11 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 9 JAKOVLEVS Kristers 2006 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:03,0 12 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 1 TAMMEKIVI Mikk 2006 Pärnu Kalev EST 4:03,9 13 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 10 PURGE Markus 2007 TÜASK EST 4:06,1 14 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 2 PUDULIS Kristians 2006 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:09,9 15 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 13 VIKS Marcus 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:10,2 16 F

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 3 LUKASHENKO Sergei 2007 Pärnu Kalev EST 4:11,9 17

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 7 ERIN Daniel 2006 TÜASK EST 4:12,2 18

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 4 NIKULIN Anton 2007 Tallinna SK EST 4:18,1 19

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 5 LAAGUS Clemet 2007 SAK Tartu EST 4:18,9 20

3 11:20 PC JMu15 H1 5 RIIMAND Mairo 2007 Pärnu Kalev EST 4:30,2 21

4 11:30 PC JMu15 H2 3 BOBROV Edgar 2006 Tallinna SK EST 4:56,3 22

*
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6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 10 SAFONOVA Uljana 2004 Narva SK Energia EST 3:44,5 1 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 2 PETROVA Jelizaveta 2004 Narva SK Energia EST 3:45,6 2 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 3 AGARE Lina 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:47,4 3 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 9 MAE Kärt Marian 2004 Tallinna SK EST 3:47,6 4 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 5 MEINBEK Doris 2004 Viljandi SK EST 3:48,5 5 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 1 GRUNDMANE Sabine 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:48,6 6 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 4 VAŠKEVIČIUTE Gustė 2004 RC Favoritas LTU 3:49,3 7 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 6 ENDREKSON Gerli 2005 Viljandi SK EST 3:50,7 8 F

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 11 AGARE Kate 2005 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:51,0 9 F

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 10 RAJANG Annemai 2004 TÜASK EST 3:52,1 10 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 12 LUTS Sigrid 2005 SAK Tartu EST 3:54,0 11 F

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 5 NIEDRA Dinija Paula 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:56,9 12 F

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 11 OOL Hannabell 2004 Viljandi SK EST 3:56,9 13 F

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 1 KALLAS Laura 2004 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:58,6 14 F

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 9 KULL Kädi 2004 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:59,1 15 F

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 7 ALKSNE Ariana 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:01,3 16 F

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 8 GOBA Eva 2005 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:05,7 17

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 7 BAIKOVA Alina 2005 Narva SK Energia EST 4:05,8 18

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 3 SOLOM Eliise 2004 TÜASK EST 4:08,1 19

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 6 FIŠMANE Ruta Eliza 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:09,1 20

5 11:40 TB JWu17 H1 2 JASAITE Emilija Anna 2005 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:11,4 21

6 11:50 TB JWu17 H2 8 FREIMANE Aleksandra 2004 Jelgava BJSS LAT 4:12,1 22

*

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 7 VALDOVSKIS Ralfs Kristians 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:11,4 1 F

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 1 FEODOROV Kirill 2004 SAK Tartu EST 3:12,0 2 F

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 12 HARJUS Roobert 2004 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:14,9 3 F

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 11 VIRŠUTIS Arijus 2004 RC Favoritas LTU 3:15,2 4 F

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 8 KOPILOVS Nikolajs 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:15,7 5 F

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 12 VILUMSONS Markuss Adrians 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:16,2 6 F

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 10 SVETLANOV Daniil 2004 Narva SK Energia EST 3:18,5 7 F

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 5 HEIN Christopher 2004 Tallinna SK EST 3:19,7 8 F

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 15 KALDMAA Kristho 2005 SAK Tartu EST 3:22,3 9 F

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 2 VERI Märt 2004 SAK Tartu EST 3:23,2 10 F

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 7 JALAKAS Aleksander 2005 TÜASK EST 3:24,3 11 F

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 13 GLASER Aleksander 2004 SAK Tartu EST 3:25,7 12 F

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 12 VOLMERSON Brenet 2004 Pärnu SK EST 3:26,1 13 F

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 3 NIKITIN Aleksei 2004 Narva SK Energia EST 3:26,4 14 F

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 11 LUGOVSKIY Artemy 2005 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:26,8 15 F

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 8 ANDREJEVS Filips 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:27,8 16 F
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9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 6 ORAV Karl-Joosep 2005 SAK Tartu EST 3:27,9 17

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 4 SALA Sander 2004 Tallinna SK EST 3:28,6 18

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 8 MÄESAAR Kert 2004 Viljandi SK EST 3:28,8 19

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 6 ŠAVLAJS Konstantins 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:29,0 20

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 3 RAUDKIVI Karl-Joosep 2004 Pärnu SK EST 3:30,6 21

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 15 BUDILOVICS Renats 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:30,6 22

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 4 STRAZDS Patriks 2005 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:31,2 23

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 10 KLAVINŠ Andrejs 2004 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:31,5 24

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 15 MITT Virgo 2005 Pärnu SK EST 3:33,5 25

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 1 KAŠURNIKOV Anton 2005 Narva SK Energia EST 3:34,8 26

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 2 VAARO Günther-Andreas 2005 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:35,3 27

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 1 SOLAKOVS Martins 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:35,8 28

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 13 SVIGERS Martins 2005 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:36,7 29

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 2 KOPYLOV Timur 2005 Narva SK Energia EST 3:37,2 30

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 5 PANTELEJEV-ŠVED Alan 2004 Tallinna SK EST 3:37,8 31

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 7 KUNNAS Karl Rudolf 2005 Tallinna SK EST 3:39,2 32

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 10 TERPS Roberts 2005 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:41,4 33

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 9 KAEVAND Raven Gerret 2005 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:42,8 34

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 16 KALAMEES Meiro 2004 Pärnu SK EST 3:44,8 35

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 16 PÄRAND Andre 2005 Pärnu SK EST 3:44,9 36

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 5 VARIK Tobias 2005 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:46,9 37

7 12:00 PB JMu17 H1 4 SINCUKS Dmitrijs 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:51,2 38

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 14 PIHLAK Mihkel 2005 Viljandi SK EST 3:53,1 39

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 14 LAIDMA Priit 2005 Viljandi SK EST 3:54,7 40

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 13 VILAUS Edvards Kristaps 2005 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:56,1 41

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 16 JAROŠEVITŠ Andrei 2004 SAK Tartu EST 3:59,9 42

8 12:10 PB JMu17 H2 6 HEINALO Romet 2004 Tallinna SK EST 4:01,8 43

9 12:20 PB JMu17 H3 3 KAPAJEV Vladislav 2005 SAK Tartu EST 4:02,7 44

*

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 8 POHEVICA Laura 2002 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:40,7 1 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 3 NÕMMSALU Jane-Riin 2003 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:40,9 2 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 8 LEHISTE Heike 2002 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:42,5 3 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 10 JÄRVOJA Kelli 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:42,5 4 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 9 PAATSI Cäroly 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:42,6 5 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 12 LINDRE Merilin 2003 Tallinna SK EST 3:42,7 6 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 11 MARINIČIUTE Ieva 2003 RC Favoritas LTU 3:43,0 7 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 7 KEERSALU Kreete 2003 Pärnu SK EST 3:43,7 8 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 6 DIMITRIJEV Helene 2002 Viljandi SK EST 3:44,0 9 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 4 BAROVSKA Anete 2003 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:44,7 10 F

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 2 BUMBULE Emilija 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:45,0 11 F

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 9 KAINLAURI Maiju 2002 Jämsänjoen Soutuveikot FIN 3:45,7 12 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 2 BUMBIERE Kristīne 2003 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:46,2 13 F

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 11 GRIGOLA Henriete Jete 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:47,6 14 F

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 12 VIIDING Vanessa 2002 TÜASK EST 3:48,3 15 F

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 10 KLIVE Enija 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:48,7 16 F

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 1 RUDMIEZE Anna Monta 2003 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:48,7 17

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 3 BUŠA Magda 2002 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:49,6 18

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 5 DEISNER Vlada 2003 Narva SK Energia EST 3:55,0 19

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 7 GRUNDMANE Liva 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:55,5 20

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 5 MEIERE Ieva Kellija 2003 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:58,8 21
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10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 14 PUTROMA Alise 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:59,6 22

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 1 BREŽINSKA Elza 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:00,6 23

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 14 KOKTA Sanija 2003 Jelgava BJSS LAT 4:01,6 24

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 4 VESKIMÄGI Katre-Maris 2003 Pärnu SK EST 4:06,6 25

10 12:30 TA JWu19 H1 6 TUUM Merily 2003 TÜASK EST 4:11,5 26

11 12:40 TA JWu19 H2 13 KÜTT Gerda Liisi 2003 Tallinna SK EST 4:20,8 27

*

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 3 KIRADI Mark 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:01,3 1 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 8 LODA Simonas 2003 RC Favoritas LTU 3:06,7 2 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 1 MUISTE Leo 2002 Viljandi SK EST 3:06,8 3 F

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 2 LUBGANS Ansis 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:06,9 4 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 6 JÕESAAR Rasmus 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:07,0 5 F

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 1 KIIVER Kaarel 2003 TÜASK EST 3:07,9 6 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 10 TIMMUSK Uku Siim 2002 Tallinna SK EST 3:08,2 7 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 9 VENSKUNAS Arnas 2003 RC Favoritas LTU 3:08,5 8 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 12 KLEIN Jaan-Sander 2002 Tallinna SK EST 3:08,6 9 F

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 3 GONTŠAROV Ignat 2002 Narva SK Energia EST 3:08,7 10 F

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 12 TAMMJÄRV Raiko Taave 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:08,7 11 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 2 ORAS Rainer 2003 Viljandi SK EST 3:09,1 12 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 4 LEHEMETS Hannes 2002 SAK Tartu EST 3:09,5 13 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 11 UIBO Markus 2003 SAK Tartu EST 3:09,7 14 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 13 RAUBA Arved 2002 Viljandi SK EST 3:09,9 15 F

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 12 NETŠAJEV Mihhail 2002 Narva SK Energia EST 3:12,6 16 F

14 13:10 PA JMu19 H3 5 PÄRGMA Romeo 2003 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:13,2 17

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 13 DEMENTJEV Dmitri 2003 Narva SK Energia EST 3:13,7 18

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 1 ÜLE Ken-Markus 2003 SAK Tartu EST 3:14,7 19

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 8 FORSTIMAN Gleb 2003 Narva SK Energia EST 3:15,5 20

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 9 ARUMÄE Hannes 2003 Viljandi SK EST 3:16,8 21

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 5 KARUS Mikk 2003 Viljandi SK EST 3:17,8 22

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 7 KUZNETSOV Erik 2002 SAK Tartu EST 3:17,8 23

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 11 HOLOSTÕHH Artjom 2003 Tallinna SK EST 3:18,5 24

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 13 SIIMAN Martin 2003 SAK Tartu EST 3:19,1 25

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 4 OVSJANNIKOV Daniil 2002 Tallinna SK EST 3:20,8 26

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 7 SAULITE Markuss Imants 2002 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:21,0 27

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 3 IZKALNS Mārcis 2002 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:22,4 28

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 9 MÄEOTS Kristofer 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:22,9 29

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 2 RÄPP Rasmus 2003 Viljandi SK EST 3:23,4 30

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 4 RAKITIN Lennart 2003 Tallinna SK EST 3:24,6 31

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 10 KASAK Johannes 2002 SAK Tartu EST 3:26,9 32

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 10 GARAŠČENKO Arkadijs 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:28,9 33

13 13:00 PA JMu19 H2 6 LAHS Dāvids 2003 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:30,8 34

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 6 ANISIMOV Pjotr 2003 Tallinna SK EST 3:35,9 35

12 12:50 PA JMu19 H1 11 SAAREMETS Mark Joakim 2003 Viljandi SK EST 3:42,8 36

*

17 13:40 M M H3 1 SHURMEI Pavel 1976 Individuaal BLR 2:53,8 1 F

17 13:40 M M H3 9 RAJA Allar 1983 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:54,8 2 F

17 13:40 M M H3 8 GRIGOREV Maksim 1991 SAK Tartu EST 2:55,0 3 F

17 13:40 M M H3 14 PIIK Rainar 1994 Vanglateenistus EST 2:55,1 4 F

16 13:30 M M H2 7 VERPAKOVSKIS Tits Ralfs 1997 Lielupe RC LAT 2:55,3 5 F

17 13:40 M M H3 5 UDAM Jüri-Mikk 1996 Tallinna SK EST 2:55,5 6 F
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17 13:40 M M H3 6 JÄMSÄ Andrei 1982 Pärnu SK EST 2:55,5 7 F

17 13:40 M M H3 7 KUSLAP Kaur 1990 Viljandi SK EST 2:55,6 8 F

17 13:40 M M H3 12 ENDREKSON Tõnu 1979 Pärnu SK EST 2:55,9 9 F

17 13:40 M M H3 10 ANDERSON Sten-Erik 1991 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:56,0 10 F

17 13:40 M M H3 11 TAIMSOO Kaspar 1987 Viljandi SK EST 2:56,0 11 F

17 13:40 M M H3 4 LAOS Joosep 1992 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:56,1 12 F

17 13:40 M M H3 13 POOLAK Johann 1997 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:56,1 13 F

15 13:20 M M H1 12 MUDA Rein 2001 SAK Tartu EST 2:56,3 14 F

17 13:40 M M H3 3 KODASMA Margus 1998 Pärnu SK EST 2:56,3 15 F

17 13:30 M M H2 3 RAHUOJA Martin 1998 Pärnu SK EST 2:56,4 16 F

18 13:30 M M H2 8 TIMBORS Jānis 1999 Jelgava BJSS LAT 2:56,9 17

17 13:40 M M H3 2 KUSKEVICIUS Justas 2001 RC Favoritas LTU 2:57,2 18

19 13:30 M M H2 1 LINDSALU Kristjan 2000 Tallinna SK EST 2:58,8 19

20 13:30 M M H2 6 MENGEL Hugo 1999 Viljandi SK EST 3:00,8 20

15 13:20 M M H1 1 SESTULIS Andrievs 2000 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:01,4 21

21 13:30 M M H2 13 KUSHTEYN Mikhail 1999 Narva SK Energia EST 3:02,1 22

15 13:20 M M H1 7 KAMA Joonatan 1997 TÜASK EST 3:03,1 23

22 13:30 M M H2 14 LEHTLA Lauri 1987 Vanglateenistus EST 3:03,1 24

15 13:20 M M H1 2 JALAKAS Mark Theodor 2001 TÜASK EST 3:03,9 25

15 13:20 M M H1 8 NURM Bertty 1999 Pärnu SK EST 3:05,7 26

23 13:30 M M H2 4 KIVISTIK Handreas Karl 2001 Viljandi SK EST 3:06,0 27

24 13:30 M M H2 11 MEDNIS Romeo 2001 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:07,1 28

25 13:30 M M H2 9 DERVINS Oskars 2000 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:09,3 29

15 13:20 M M H1 9 PURGAILIS Rihards 2001 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:09,6 30

15 13:20 M M H1 11 DIRNENS Valters 2001 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:09,9 31

15 13:20 M M H1 4 PRUULI Jasper 2001 Pärnu SK EST 3:13,4 32

15 13:20 M M H1 3 LABLAIKS Laurenss 2001 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:15,1 33

26 13:30 M M H2 12 GORLOV Nikita 2000 Päästeamet EST 3:15,6 34

27 13:30 M M H2 10 DUŠKIN Denis 1993 Päästeamet EST 3:20,9 35

15 13:20 M M H1 5 BARKOVSKIS Klavs 2001 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:24,9 36

15 13:20 M M H1 6 FELDS Reinis 2001 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:32,5 37

18 13:50

Naisko

nd WT H1 05.aug JUMPPANEN Niina Team Newton FIN 1:40,3 1 F

05.aug NEUGEBAUER Hanna 1:40,3

05.aug WALDEN Lotta 1:40,3

05.aug STARAST Maria 1:40,3

18 13:50

Naisko

nd WT H1 09.dec TAMMSAAR Viive Tallinn CrossFit EST 1:44,7 2 FNaisko

nd 09.dec PRAKS Kärt 1:44,7

09.dec KÜLM Kristin 1:44,7

09.dec KARU Helen 1:44,7

18 13:50

Naisko

nd WT H1 05.aug GARANKINA Natalija Vanglateenistus EST 1:46,0 3 F

05.aug PÄRNAMÄE Gerda 1:46,0Naisko

nd 05.aug TIGAVAS Janika 1:46,0

05.aug VAISTLA Keity 1:46,0

19 13:55

Naisko

nd WT H2 01.apr AURANEN Piia Keravan Urheilijat FIN 1:48,5 4 F

01.apr VÄHA-VAHE Tarita 1:48,5

01.apr NENONEN Jenni 1:48,5

01.apr TONTERI Eeva-Riikka 1:48,5
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19 13:55

Naisko

nd WT H2 01.apr VEHMAN Anja RC SMARK FIN 1:50,5 5Naisko

nd 01.apr RAUTTOLA Tiia-Maria 1:50,5

01.apr OVERVOODE Lois 1:50,5

01.apr ILLMAN Virpi 1:50,5

19 13:55

Naisko

nd WT H2 09.dec METSAR Ave Pärnu Kalev EST 1:53,3 6

09.dec NAABER Karmen 1:53,3Naisko

nd 09.dec ANTSOV Helena 1:53,3

09.dec OAD Siiri 1:53,3

20 14:00

Meesk

ond MT H1 09.dec MELLAKAULS Martinš

Riga Stradins University 

SC LAT 1:22,8 1 F

09.dec MARKOVS Martinš 1:22,8

09.dec KALNENIEKS Janis 1:22,8

09.dec MINKEVIČS Andis 1:22,8

20 14:00

Meesk

ond MT H1 05.aug JESEVITŠ Bogdan Tallinn CrossFit EST 1:23,0 2 F

Meesk

ond 05.aug TAMMSAAR Toomas 1:23,0

05.aug JURS Kevin 1:23,0

05.aug ZARUBIN Rasmus 1:23,0

20 14:00

Meesk

ond MT H1 01.apr PÄHN Ragnar SK Saarde EST 1:23,2 3 F

01.apr PUUSEPP Kristjan 1:23,2

Meesk

ond 01.apr TEEARU Andrus 1:23,2

01.apr TALUMAA Janno 1:23,2

21 14:05

Meesk

ond MT H2 05.aug KOSTIAK Volodymyr Vanglateenistus EST 1:25,0 4 F

05.aug MAI Ivar 1:25,0

05.aug LIITMÄE Raido 1:25,0

05.aug VENTMANN Vadim 1:25,0

21 14:05

Meesk

ond MT H2 01.apr PÄRN Mihkel Päästeamet EST 1:27,0 5

Meesk

ond 01.apr KASEPÕLD Alor 1:27,0

01.apr GORLOV Nikita 1:27,0

01.apr JOAKIT Harri 1:27,0

21 14:05

Meesk

ond MT H2 09.dec KOPLUS Kaupo Pärnu Kalev EST 1:33,0 6

09.dec KOPPEL Kaido 1:33,0

Meesk

ond 09.dec TOOMESOO Jaanus 1:33,0

09.dec MOORITS Rünno 1:33,0
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22 14:10

Kõrgko

olid N AUW F 01.apr MITT Liisu Sisekaitseakadeemia EST 1:43,0 1

MÄESAAR Kärolyn

VEELMAA Helena

TOOMLA Kristi

05.aug KASPARSONE Una Riga Stradins University LAT 1:44,2 2

Kõrgkoolid N LANGINA Paula

ROMANE Liva

ROZENBAUMA Ilona

23 14:15

Kõrgko

olid M AUM F 01.apr KUSHTEYN Mikhail

Sisekaitseakadeemia 

päästekool EST 1:25,5 1

GORLOV Nikita

PEIL Tõnis

LILLEOJA Ben

Kõrgkoolid M 05.aug STARTS Kristaps Riga Stradins University LAT 1:30,8 2

OTANKIS Oskars

GAROZA Raivis

PAVLOVS Emils

24 14:20

Gümn. 

N S12G F 09.dec DIMITRIJEV Helene

Tartu Hugo Treffneri 

Gümnaasium EST 1:45,0 1

09.dec KÕLLO Rachel

09.dec LÄÄNISTE Mariliis

09.dec KAASIK Keidi

24 14:20

Gümn. 

N S12G F 05.aug KALDA Annabrita Viljandi Gümnaasium EST 1:48,7 2

05.aug KIVISTIK Laura Stina

05.aug KRAMER Marie

05.aug KARILAID Loore

24 14:20

Gümn. 

N S12G F 01.apr KUUSKMAN Carol

Tallinna Saksa 

Gümnaasium EST 1:55,3 3

01.apr KESKÜLA Laura

01.apr HÄLING Laura

01.apr KLAMAS Helena

25 14:25

Gümn. 

M S12B F1 05.aug MUISTE Leo Viljandi Gümnaasium EST 1:25,8 1

05.aug ORAS Rainer 1:25,8

05.aug RAUBA Arved 1:25,8

05.aug ARUMÄE Hannes 1:25,8

26 14:30

Gümn. 

M S12B F2 05.aug EAMETS Lauri

Miina Härma 

Gümnaasium EST 1:26,3 2

Gümnaasium M 05.aug REMMELGAS Hannes 1:26,3

05.aug KÖÖBI Kaur 1:26,3

05.aug SÖÖDLA Enrice 1:26,3

26 14:30

Gümn. 

M S12B F2 09.dec MUDA Rein Jaan Poska Gümnaasium EST 1:27,0 3

09.dec SEPP Rasmus 1:27,0

Gümnaasium M 09.dec KIIVER Kaarel 1:27,0

09.dec KARO Kaspar 1:27,0

FINAALID/FINALS
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26 14:30

Gümn. 

M S12B F2 01.apr ROIO Ahti

Tallinna Saksa 

Gümnaasium I EST 1:33,3 5

01.apr ALTOSAAR Mihkel 1:33,3

01.apr SOKK Jürgen 1:33,3

01.apr HÄRM Leo-Erik 1:33,3

25 14:25

Gümn. 

M S12B F1 01.apr ELLERVEE Edvard

Tallinna Saksa 

Gümnaasium II EST 1:33,5 6

Gümnaasium M 01.apr HERTER Hendrik Andre 1:33,5

01.apr TIKO Karl Herter 1:33,5

01.apr KASTEIN Julius 1:33,5

27 14:35

Põhik. 

N S9G F 05.aug ČERNAUSKAITE Migle Mastaičių Põhikool LTU 1:51,7 1

05.aug BELIUNAITE Gabija

05.aug BURDULYTE Aukse

05.aug AUGLYTE Silvija

09.dec MEINBEK Doris Viljandi Kesklinna kool EST 1:51,8 2

09.dec OOL Jannabell

09.dec SARAPUU Anabel

09.dec RAUDSEPP Annabell

01.apr MAE Kärt Marian

Tallinna Saksa 

Gümnaasium EST 1:52,2 3

01.apr NAHK Anne-Mai

01.apr KUBJA Gabriela

01.apr ELLING Maria

13-16 BOGDANOVA Alisa

Narva Kreenholmi 

Gümnaasium EST 2:12,6 4

13-16 BOGOVSKAJA Marianna

13-16 BALABANOVITŠ Katarina

13-16 ZHURAVSKAYA Daria

28 14:40

Põhik. 

M S9B F 09.dec RAMONAS Ignas Mastaičių Põhikool LTU 1:32,6 1

09.dec MALECKAS Aidas

09.dec KAZOKAITIS Titas

09.dec VIRŠUTIS Arijus

05.aug KOCH Lauri Lennart

Tallinna Saksa 

Gümnaasium II EST 1:39,3 2

Põhikoolid M 05.aug EHRLICH Kaur

05.aug NUGIS David

05.aug MÄNNAMAA Manfred

13-16 FILIPPOV Nikolai

Narva Kreenholmi 

Gümnaasium EST 1:43,6 3

13-16 MITROFANOV Daniil

13-16 PILAINIS Semjon

13-16 KUDRJAVTSEV Pavel
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01.apr OJARI Aksel

Tallinna Saksa 

Gümnaasium I EST 1:44,0 4

01.apr LÄÄNE Andreas

01.apr VOOGLAID Timo

01.apr RUNNO Rei Martti

29 14:45

Naisko

nd WT F 05.aug JUMPPANEN Niina Team Newton FIN 1:40,6 1

05.aug NEUGEBAUER Hanna

05.aug WALDEN Lotta

05.aug STARAST Maria

01.apr GARANKINA Natalija Vanglateenistus EST 1:43,4 2

01.apr PÄRNAMÄE Gerda

01.apr TIGAVAS Janika

01.apr VAISTLA Keity

09.dec TAMMSAAR Viive Tallinn CrossFit EST 1:44,8 3

09.dec PRAKS Kärt

09.dec KÜLM Kristin

09.dec KARU Helen

13-16 AURANEN Piia Keravan Urheilijat FIN 1:49,5 4

13-16 VÄHA-VAHE Tarita

13-16 NENONEN Jenni

13-16 TONTERI Eeva-Riikka

30 14:50

Meesk

ond MT F 09.dec JESEVITŠ Bogdan Tallinn CrossFit EST 1:21,5 1

09.dec TAMMSAAR Toomas

09.dec JURS Kevin

09.dec ZARUBIN Rasmus

01.apr PÄHN Ragnar SK Saarde EST 1:22,5 2

01.apr PUUSEPP Kristjan

01.apr TEEARU Andrus

01.apr TALUMAA Janno

05.aug MELLAKAULS Martinš

Riga Stradins University 

SC LAT 1:24,3 3

05.aug MARKOVS Martinš

05.aug KALNENIEKS Janis

05.aug MINKEVIČS Andis

13-16 KOSTIAK Volodymyr Vanglateenistus EST 1:25,6 4

13-16 MAI Ivar

13-16 LIITMÄE Raido

13-16 VENTMANN Vadim

14:55 Autasustamine kõik võistkonnad/ Awarding all teams

Page 9 of 16



# Start Klass Class H/F
Rada/Li

ne
Nimi/Name

Sünd/B

orn
Klubi/Club

Riik/Cont

ry
Result Rank Q

ALFA 2020

XXVII Rahvusvaheline sisesõudevõistlus

International Indoor Rowing Competition

2019-2020 SiseSõudeSarja III etapp, 25.01.2020 Tallinn

31 15:20

Para1/

2N

Para1/2

W F 4 NÄPPI Birgit 1993 Pärnu SK EST 4:33,3 1

2 PIPPER Jelena 1976 Sõudespinning.ee EST 4:38,2 2

3 OJAMAA Marit 1990 Türi Sõudespinning EST 4:59,8 3

1 JÜRGENSON Anna-Friida 1993 Pärnu SK EST 7:09,5 4Para3

M Para3M F 6 METS Ergo 1989 Merevägi EST 3:25,3 1

7 KALJUMÄE Indrek 1990 SK Meduus EST 3:35,9 2

32 15:30 Nvaba W for all F 5 KAARJÄRV Maris 1976 Väike-Maarja RSK EST 3:46,1 1

4 KRUMINA Krista 1992

Riga Stradins University 

SC LAT 3:49,2 2

2 PUTNINA Kristine 1990 RC Lielupe LAT 3:52,0 3

3 ROZENBAUMA Ilona 1997

Riga Stradins University 

SC LAT 3:55,2 4

1 ROMANE Liva 1989

Riga Stradins University 

SC LAT 3:56,9 5

N30+

MW30-

39 F 7 SUKK Helena 1983 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:45,1 1

8 VAARMA Margit 1982 Väike-Maarja RSK EST 3:46,2 2

6 TÕNISMÄE Kristina 1985 TÜASK EST 3:53,3 3

15:35 Autasustamine/Awarding Para1/2W, Para1/2M, Para3M, W for all, MW30-39

33 15:45 N40+

MW40-

49 F 10 KAPTEN Tiina 1974 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:29,7 1

7 ARVA Riina 1980 Pärnu SK EST 3:33,7 2

3 PIILI Sanna 1975 Mikkelin Soutajat FIN 3:35,3 3

11 TORIM Heli 1971 Viljandi SK EST 3:38,4 4

4 LÜDIMOIS Malle 1971 Viljandi SK EST 3:42,3 5

1 JOANDI Reti 1975 Viljandi SK EST 3:42,9 6

2 NEUGEBAUER Hanna 1980 Keravan Urheilijat FIN 3:43,6 7

9 AURANEN Piia 1973 Keravan Urheilijat FIN 3:53,9 8

6 NENONEN Jenni 1972 Keravan Urheilijat FIN 4:02,2 9

5 ARON Katre 1971 Pärnu SK EST 4:10,2 10

8 GRIGALYUNENE Elena 1979 SAK Tartu EST 4:10,8 11

34 15:55 N50+

MW50-

59 F 6 JÄRVAMÄGI Eha 1969 Väike-Maarja RSK EST 3:52,7 1

4 RIIS Tiia 1969 KL Järva malev EST 3:54,1 2

2 VÄHA-VAHE Tarita 1970 Keravan Urheilijat FIN 3:57,0 3

5 LILLEORG Aali 1970 Individuaal EST 4:05,6 4

1 PUTNINA Sarmite 1968 Lielupe RC LAT 4:07,2 5

3 NAABER Karmen 1969 Pärnu Kalev EST 4:10,8 6

N60+

MW60-

69 F 7 REPONEN Ritva 1955 Keravan Urheilijat FIN 4:15,3 1

16:00 Autasustamine/Awarding N40+, N50+, N60+
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35 16:10 Mvaba M for all F 8 SÄRE Eerik 1990 MyFitness EST 2:56,2 1

6 ERM Egert 1991 Crossfit Tartu EST 2:56,6 2

1 MELLAKAULS Mārtinš 1989

Riga Stradins University 

SC LAT 3:02,4 3

2 KATTEL Kristo 1985 Individuaal EST 3:13,3 4

7 STARTS Kristaps 1998

Riga Stradins University 

SC LAT 3:14,7 5

5 MÄGGI Martin 1972 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:15,4 6

4 ASPERK Ardo 1983 Individuaal EST 3:18,9 7

3 HIIENÕMM Viljar 1969 Täppsportlased EST 3:49,6 8

M30+

MM30-

39 F 11 VAIT Indrek 1981 Sõudespinning.ee EST 2:57,6 1

13 UUSTAL Risto 1989 TÜASK EST 3:00,0 2

14 MEIER Priit 1985 Tallinn CrossFit EST 3:01,1 3

12 JAAKSON Elar 1987 Pärnu SK EST 3:03,3 4

15 REINULA Joosep 1989 Viljandi SK EST 3:07,8 5

16 REIMETS Taavi 1982 Pärnu SK EST 3:10,5 6

9 KASEPÕLD Alor 1982 Päästeamet EST 3:12,0 7

10 TALUR Daniel 1982 Individuaal EST DNS

36 16:20 M40+

MM40-

49 F 2 RÜCKENBERG Janar 1979 Väike-Maarja RSK EST 2:58,9 1

5 JAKOVLEV Mihhail 1975 SK Energia EST 3:02,1 2

10 TALVIS Tairo 1976 SAK Tartu EST 3:05,1 3

3 STRIKHOLM Peeter 1976 SK Pärnu EST 3:06,3 4

13 TAMM Indrek 1976 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:07,8 5

9 LEIDORP Jako 1978 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:08,5 6

6 KROSS Kristo 1976 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:08,9 7

14 JOAKIT Harri 1972 Päästeamet EST 3:09,3 8

11 MOORITS Rünno 1977 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:20,5 9

12 RUOHOLAHTI Sami 1972 Nesteen Soutajat FIN 3:20,7 10

7 ADUSON Hannes 1975 Nasva Sõudeklubi EST 3:22,9 11

8 TURKKI Jari 1975 Nesteen Soutajat FIN 3:24,2 12

1 ARUSAAR Kalvi 1977 MTÜ Koeru Spordiklubi EST 3:28,2 13

4 REIMAL Marek 1976 Pärnu SK EST 3:30,3 14

16:25 Autasustamine/Awarding Mvaba, M30+, M40+

37 16:35 M50+

MM50-

59 F 10 JÜRGENSON Aivar 1969 Kalevi Jalgrattakool EST 3:00,1 1

7 JAANSON Jüri 1965 Pärnu SK EST 3:02,9 2

6 KUOKKANEN Rauno 1961 Mikkelin Soutajat FIN 3:09,1 3

8 SOITSO Panu 1970 NRC FIN 3:18,9 4

1 VÄLI Reigo 1968 Individuaal EST 3:19,7 5

2 KOPONEN Jussi 1963 Keravan Urheilijat FIN 3:19,9 6

4 SAARMA Toomas 1964 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:20,1 7

5 BAILEY Trevor 1970 Xpress Boat Club ENG DNS
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38 16:45 M60+

MM60-

69 F 2 EINSALU Ants 1959 Väike-Maarja RSK EST 3:10,2 1

M60+

MM60-

69 F 7 KUUSEOKS Aare 1959 Väike-Maarja RSK EST 3:19,1 2

M60+

MM60-

69 F 5 REPONEN Matti 1952 Keravan Urheilijat FIN 3:22,4 3

M60+

MM60-

69 F 3 PARTS Aldur 1960 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:35,2 4

M60+

MM60-

69 F 6 MÄRTSON Mati 1958 Individuaal EST 3:35,3 5

M60+

MM60-

69 F 4 TUTT Olavi 1955 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:49,4 6

M60+

MM60-

69 F 1 STOLTSEN Väino 1951 Väike-Maarja RSK EST 3:51,4 7

M70+ MM70+ F 10 ROSSI Antero 1945 Kouvolan Soutajat FIN 3:35,6 1

M70+ MM70+ F 9 MÄNNI Anatoli 1949 Kalevi Jalgrattakool EST 3:55,1 2

16:50 Autasustamine/Awarding M50+, M60+, M70+

39 17:00 TD JWu13 F 8 SINDI Liisa 2008 Viljandi SK EST 2:01,9 1

TD 3 HOLOSTÕHH Arina 2008 Tallinna SK EST 2:03,1 2

TD 1 ARNIM Gete 2008 Viljandi SK EST 2:03,4 3

TD 2 SAPKIN Lisandra 2008 Pärnu SK EST 2:04,4 4

TD 4 ORAS Liisa 2009 Viljandi SK EST 2:18,7 5

TD 7 JÄRV Emma 2009 Viljandi SK EST 2:19,9 7

TD 5 KUKK Kadri 2008 Viljandi SK EST 2:24,8 8

TD 6 PULIN Hanna-Maria 2008 Viljandi SK EST 2:27,7 9

40 17:10 PD JMu13 F 12 STROOM Karl Joosep 2008 Tallinna SK EST 1:58,2 1

PD 10 PÄRTELSON Albert 2008 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:01,0 2

PD 13 VILLEMS Martin 2008 Viljandi SK EST 2:01,7 3

PD 15 ALP Robert 2008 Viljandi SK EST 2:04,3 4

PD 2 MIHKELSOO Devon 2008 Pärnu SK EST 2:04,4 5

PD 5 ARUSTE Aksel 2008 Pärnu SK EST 2:04,8 6

PD 4 JÄRVOJA Priit 2008 Pärnu SK EST 2:05,7 7

PD 3 UNDLA Sören 2008 Viljandi SK EST 2:10,8 8

PD 11 JÕGI Janar 2009 Pärnu SK EST 2:17,4 9

PD 6 ROSLENDER Rasmus 2009 Viljandi SK EST 2:18,3 10

PD 8 BITKOV Nikita 2008 Pärnu SK EST 2:19,7 11

PD 7 LUHAÄÄR Mattias 2008 Pärnu SK EST 2:22,3 12

PD 16 MERILAHT Gennert 2008 Pärnu SK EST 2:22,8 13

PD 14 SIIMAN Küüveli 2009 SAK Tartu EST 2:23,4 14

PD 9 KUKK Karl-Aleks 2008 Pärnu SK EST 2:39,5 15
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41 17:20 TC JWu15 F 9 SABLINSKAITE Auguste 2006 RC Favoritas LAT 3:38,6 1

8 ANDZANE Sarlote 2006 MSG TSV SASS LTU 3:40,6 2

11 OLESK Kaisa 2006 SAK Tartu EST 3:48,0 3

12 GRIGOROVA Marie-Ann 2007 SAK Tartu EST 3:51,0 4

7 FREIMANE Evija 2007 MSG TSV SASS LTU 3:53,3 5

10 KRONE Austra 2006 MSG TSV SASS LTU 3:55,5 6

4 TÕNISMÄE Viktoria 2007 SAK Tartu EST 3:59,7 7

6 STASIULEVICIUTE Meda 2006 RC Favoritas LAT 4:03,3 8

5 IDVAND Lisette 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:11,5 9

15 MÄND Lisete 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:12,8 10

14 UDU Iris 2007 Viljandi SK EST 4:13,6 11

13 RÕÕM Bärbel 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:14,3 12

2 TOPOROVA Alina 2007 SAK Tartu EST 4:14,7 13

3 TART Eliise 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:18,1 14

1 ELMASTE Kiti Karmen 2007 Viljandi SK EST 4:20,5 15

16 PARITS Pille 2006 Pärnu SK EST 4:24,9 16

42 17:30 PC JMu15 F 8 URBANAVICIUS Jonas 2006 RC Favoritas LTU 3:24,8 1

9 ORAV Sebastian 2006 Pärnu SK EST 3:26,3 2

13 HANSON Oliver 2007 SAK Tartu EST 3:32,4 3

7 HUNT Robin 2006 Pärnu SK EST 3:32,8 4

4 ORAS Laur 2006 TÜASK EST 3:38,6 5

6 PAVULS Jekabs Oskars 2006 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:42,6 6

11 DONOVS Emīls Niks 2006 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:42,6 6

10 EGLAJS Jānis 2006 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:43,0 8

5 SEJANS Valters 2006 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:44,6 9

12 KIRADI Nikolai 2007 Pärnu SK EST 3:48,0 10

3 ABALIN Viktor 2006 SAK Tartu EST 3:56,2 11

14 JAKOVLEVS Kristers 2006 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:04,2 12

15 PURGE Markus 2007 TÜASK EST 4:04,2 12

2 TAMMEKIVI Mikk 2006 Pärnu Kalev EST 4:06,8 14

16 VIKS Marcus 2007 Pärnu SK EST 4:07,4 15

1 PUDULIS Kristians 2006 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:14,5 16

17:35 Autasustamine/Awarding JWu13, JMu13, JWu15, JMu15
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43 17:45 TB JWu17 F 6 MEINBEK Doris 2004 Viljandi SK EST 3:34,4 1

8 SAFONOVA Uljana 2004 Narva SK Energia EST 3:36,7 2

10 MAE Kärt Marian 2004 Tallinna SK EST 3:38,4 3

5 VAŠKEVIČIUTE Gustė 2004 RC Favoritas LTU 3:39,8 4

9 PETROVA Jelizaveta 2004 Narva SK Energia EST 3:42,6 5

12 ENDREKSON Gerli 2005 Viljandi SK EST 3:42,6 6

11 GRUNDMANE Sabine 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:46,3 7

4 AGARE Kate 2005 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:49,0 8

7 AGARE Lina 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:50,3 9

14 NIEDRA Dinija Paula 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:52,2 10

3 LUTS Sigrid 2005 SAK Tartu EST 3:53,1 11

2 OOL Hannabell 2004 Viljandi SK EST 3:56,8 12

1 KULL Kädi 2004 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:57,6 13

13 RAJANG Annemai 2004 TÜASK EST 4:02,7 14

16 ALKSNE Ariana 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 4:06,6 15

15 KALLAS Laura 2004 Pärnu Kalev EST DNS

44 17:55 PB JMu17 F 12 HEIN Christopher 2004 Tallinna SK EST 3:06,8 1

8 VALDOVSKIS Ralfs Kristians 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:09,4 2

7 HARJUS Roobert 2004 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:12,9 3

5 SVETLANOV Daniil 2004 Narva SK Energia EST 3:13,4 4

10 VIRŠUTIS Arijus 2004 RC Favoritas LTU 3:16,0 5

11 VILUMSONS Markuss Adrians 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:18,4 6

6 KOPILOVS Nikolajs 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:20,9 7

13 VERI Märt 2004 SAK Tartu EST 3:24,2 8

2 VOLMERSON Brenet 2004 Pärnu SK EST 3:25,9 9

3 JALAKAS Aleksander 2005 TÜASK EST 3:26,3 10

14 GLASER Aleksander 2004 SAK Tartu EST 3:27,3 11

16 ANDREJEVS Filips 2004 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:29,2 12

15 NIKITIN Aleksei 2004 Narva SK Energia EST 3:31,2 13

1 LUGOVSKIY Artemy 2005 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:37,7 14

9 FEODOROV Kirill 2004 SAK Tartu EST DNF

4 KALDMAA Kristho 2005 SAK Tartu EST DNS

45 18:05 TA JWu19 F 4 DIMITRIJEV Helene 2002 Viljandi SK EST 3:27,9 1

11 LINDRE Merilin 2003 Tallinna SK EST 3:32,0 2

7 LEHISTE Heike 2002 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:34,2 3

9 NÕMMSALU Jane-Riin 2003 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:36,5 4

6 PAATSI Cäroly 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:37,2 5

12 KEERSALU Kreete 2003 Pärnu SK EST 3:42,4 6

8 POHEVICA Laura 2002 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:42,6 7

14 KAINLAURI Maiju 2002 Jämsänjoen Soutuveikot FIN 3:42,9 8

2 BUMBIERE Kristīne 2003 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:44,3 9

3 BUMBULE Emilija 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:44,5 10

5 MARINIČIUTE Ieva 2003 RC Favoritas LTU 3:45,0 11

13 BAROVSKA Anete 2003 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:45,2 12

10 JÄRVOJA Kelli 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:45,5 13

15 GRIGOLA Henriete Jete 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:47,0 14

1 VIIDING Vanessa 2002 TÜASK EST 3:48,2 15

16 KLIVE Enija 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:49,1 16
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46 18:15 PA JMu19 F 7 MUISTE Leo 2002 Viljandi SK EST 2:48,6 1

11 KIIVER Kaarel 2003 TÜASK EST 2:58,5 2

5 TIMMUSK Uku Siim 2002 Tallinna SK EST 2:58,8 3

4 KLEIN Jaan-Sander 2002 Tallinna SK EST 2:59,2 4

9 LODA Simonas 2003 RC Favoritas LTU 3:02,5 5

2 LEHEMETS Hannes 2002 SAK Tartu EST 3:04,1 6

8 KIRADI Mark 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:05,0 7

15 UIBO Markus 2003 SAK Tartu EST 3:07,7 8

10 LUBGANS Ansis 2003 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:08,3 9

6 JÕESAAR Rasmus 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:08,4 10

14 ORAS Rainer 2003 Viljandi SK EST 3:08,5 11

1 RAUBA Arved 2002 Viljandi SK EST 3:09,3 12

12 VENSKUNAS Arnas 2003 RC Favoritas LTU 3:09,7 13

13 GONTŠAROV Ignat 2002 Narva SK Energia EST 3:12,4 14

3 TAMMJÄRV Raiko Taave 2002 Pärnu SK EST 3:13,5 15

16 NETŠAJEV Mihhail 2002 Narva SK Energia EST 3:13,9 16

18:20 Autasustamine/Awarding JWu17, JMu17, JWu19, JMu19

47 18:30 N W F 12 ALTTOA Grete 2000 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:18,2 1

N 6 MITT Liisu 1997 Pärnu SK EST 3:19,5 2

N 8 VILBASTE Kadri 2001 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:21,7 3

N 14 ARON Annabel 2001 Pärnu SK EST 3:27,2 4

N 13 LÄÄNE Liisa-Marie 2001 Tallinna SK EST 3:29,5 5

N 9 JÄRVSOO Katariina Johanna 1998 Tallinna SK EST 3:31,1 6

N 3 RIMKUTE Dovilė 2001 RC Favoritas LTU 3:31,8 7

N 5 KASPARSONE Una Kristiana 1999 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:32,2 8

N 10 GRIGOREVA Ekaterina 1991 SAK Tartu EST 3:36,8 9

N 2 BUDANOVA Irena 2001 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:36,9 10

N 11 KIVISTIK Laura Stina 2001 Viljandi SK EST 3:37,0 11

N 7 KÕLLO Rachel 2001 SAK Tartu EST 3:39,2 12

N 1 ZELJUKANOVA Kristina 2000 Narva SK Energia EST 3:39,6 13

N 4 RAUTTOLA Tiia-Maria 1995 RC SMARK FIN 3:53,7 14

48 18:40 Nk/k LW F 5 SANKOVSKI Eve 1972 Viljandi SK EST 3:41,8 1

Nk/k 4 TONTERI Eeva 1978 Keravan Urheilijat FIN 3:48,2 2

Nk/k 3 RAUDSEPP Jane 1992 Viljandi SK EST 3:48,5 3

Nk/k 1 OVIIR Eve 1990 Tallinna SK EST 3:55,3 4

Nk/k 2 TOOMING Silja 1983 Viljandi SK EST 3:59,5 5

49 18:50 Mk/k LM F 5 RANDMÄE Kermo 1996 Viljandi SK EST 2:58,6 1

Mk/k 8 NÖPS Andres 1996 TÜASK EST 3:02,4 2

Mk/k 2 KOPPEL Ander 1998 Pärnu Kalev EST 3:02,9 3

Mk/k 3 LOOT Elar 1999 SAK Tartu EST 3:02,9 3

Mk/k 7 SOKOLOVS Girts 1998 MSG TSV SASS LAT 3:04,2 5

Mk/k 6 SAMSONOVS Nikita 2000 Jelgava BJSS LAT 3:14,9 6

Mk/k 1 ULM Lauri 1985 Täppsportlased EST 3:21,5 7

Mk/k 4 ALALOOGA Karl-Erik 2001 Tallinna SK EST 3:31,5 8
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50 19:00 M M F 4 ENDREKSON Tõnu 1979 Pärnu SK EST 2:45,1 1

8 SHURMEI Pavel 1976 Individuaal BLR 2:46,5 2

9 RAJA Allar 1983 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:46,5 2

10 PIIK Rainar 1994 Vanglateenistus EST 2:46,5 2

11 UDAM Jüri-Mikk 1996 Tallinna SK EST 2:48,5 5

3 TAIMSOO Kaspar 1987 Viljandi SK EST 2:49,3 6

12 KUSLAP Kaur 1990 Viljandi SK EST 2:50,1 7

1 KODASMA Margus 1998 Pärnu SK EST 2:51,1 8

13 ANDERSON Sten-Erik 1991 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:54,3 9

6 VERPAKOVSKIS Tits Ralfs 1997 Lielupe RC LAT 2:54,4 10

2 POOLAK Johann 1997 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:54,7 11

14 LAOS Joosep 1992 Pärnu Kalev EST 2:54,8 12

7 GRIGOREV Maksim 1991 SAK Tartu EST 2:55,9 13

16 RAHUOJA Martin 1998 Pärnu SK EST 2:56,4 14

5 JÄMSÄ Andrei 1982 Pärnu SK EST 2:58,6 15

15 MUDA Rein 2001 SAK Tartu EST 2:59,5 16

19:10 Autasustamine/Awarding W, LW, LM, M
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